## HUMMELSTOWN BOROUGH RESOLUTION NO. 2023-R-3

## A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF HUMMELSTOWN ADOPTING RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO HUMMELSTOWN BOROUGH PARKS AND FACILITIES

WHEREAS, Borough Council of the Borough of Hummelstown has the authority to set and adopt regulations applicable to Hummelstown Borough parks and associated through Hummelstown Borough Code of Ordinances, Chapter 16 (Parks and Recreation), Part 1 (Regulation of Parks and Recreation), Section 16-102 (Regulations); and

WHEREAS, Borough Council now wishes to adopt the rules, regulations, and set fees for the rental and use of Borough parks and associated facilities.

**NOW THEREFORE,** be it resolved and it is hereby resolved by the Council of the Borough of Hummelstown as follows:

The Rules and Regulations for the use, rental, and reservation of Hummelstown Borough parks and associated facilities, dated February 16, 2023, as attached hereto are hereby adopted as the Rules and Regulations of the Parks and Recreation Facilities of the Borough of Hummelstown.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

APPROVED this 16 day of February, 2023.

ATTEST:

Theresa Eberly

Borough Secretary

Brian Foster Borough Council President

Ka

Dave Roeting Mayor